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DRAWING
PROJECT INFORMATION

GRID LINES REVISION CLOUDS
PROJECT DESCRIPTION CLIENT: ARCHITECT: GENERAL INFORMATION
MIXED-USE PROJECT INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING: - -
< REVISION CLOUD NORTH PARCEL: (63) RESIDENTIAL RENTAL UNITS WITH AMENITIES AND (3) COMMERCIAL SPACES. IT IS (5) STORIES OF TYPE-3A CONSTRUCTION OVER (2) STORIES OF TYPE-1 CONSTRUCTION, WITH (3) LEVELS OF MGMT. PARTNERS HAWKINS\BROWN G.000 COVER SHEET
SUBTERRANEAN PARKING. 38% OF PARKINGS STALLS TO BE COMPACT. 12925 RIVERSIDE DR, 4TH FLR. 8500 STELLER DRIVE G.002 RESIDENTIAL UNIT INFORMATION
SOUTH PARCEL: (9) RESIDENTIAL TOWNHOME (CONDOMINIUM) UNITS WITH OUTDOOR AMENITY. IT IS (3) STORIES OF TYPE 5-A CONSTRUCTION OVER (1) STORY OF TYPE-1 CONSTRUCTION, WITH PARKING AT GRADE. SHERMAN OAKS, CA 91423 BLDG. #1 G.010 GENERAL NOTES, SU-30 TRUCK
/1\ < REVISION NUMBER PARKING PROVIDED:  (198) TOTAL PARKING STALLS PROVIDED WITH. 38% OF PARKINGS STALLS TO BE COMPACT. 310-844-2133 CULVER CITY, CA 90232 CIRCULATION DIAGRAMS
/ A B B AMENITIES PROVIDED: COOKING/EATING AREA WITH BUILT-IN BARBEQUE, PERMANENTLY AFFIXED OUTDOOR SEATING, ACTIVITY ROOM. 513-493-2001 6.030 RENDERING
N~ G.031 RENDERING
WINDOW SYMBOLS PROJECT LOCATION
=h ADDRESS: 4100, 4108 & 4110 WEST RIVERSIDE DRIVE SURVEYOR LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT: G.032 RENDERING
, BURBANK, CA 91505-4143 HAHN & ASSOCIATES RELM G.033 VISUAL SIMULATIONS & (E) PHOTOS
WINDOW MARK LEGAL DESCRIPTION: LOTS 164, 165, 166, 167, 173 AND 174 OF TRACT NO 9517, IN THE CITY OF BURBANK, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK 134 PAGES 89 G.034 MATERIALS
WO01-FR30) <—— THROUGH 91, INCLUSIVE OF MAPS, IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNTY. 28368 CONSTELLATION ROAD 617 OLIVE ST #1110
MATCH LINES + FIRE RATING APN: 0485-008-034 AND 2485-008-032 AND 2485-008-24 AND 2485-008-25 SUITE 300 LOS ANGELES, CA 90014 G.060 FLOOR AREA DIAGRAMS
8 | LOTS: 164, 165.166. 167 173 174 SANTA CLARITA, CA 91355 213-673-4400 G.061 BUILDING AREA DIAGRAMS
) : - , -4 e
S | SHEET NUMBER ZONE MDC-3 MEDIA DISTRICT GENERAL BUSINESS, MDR-4 MEDIA DISTRICT HIGH DENSITY RESIDENTIAL ZONE 661-481-7091
ON DOOR SYMBOLS SPECIFIC PLAN: BURBANK MEDIA DISTRICT SPECIFIC PLAN
o~ | DETAIL NUMBER g\E/EIFéIEQ\T_SF:’LAN LAND MEDIA DISTRICT OVERLAY GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEER: LIGHTING DESIGNER: CIVIL
© USE DESIGNATION: MEDIA DISTRICT COMMERCIAL, MEDIUM DENSITY RESIDENTIAL GEOCON WEST KGM ARCHITECTURAL LIGHTING
DO1-FR30 DOOR MARK MOBILITY DEDICATION: 10' FROM F.O. CURB ON N PASS AVENUE. 2807 MCGAW AVENUE 270 CORAL CIRCLE ©1.30 CUT & FILL PLAN
ROOM TAGS - S FIRE RATING EXISTING USE(S): SINGLE-STORY HOUSING COMPLEX, SINGLE-STORY COMMERCIAL BUILDING & SURFACE LOTS. SEE A.120 FOR MORE INFORMATION. IRVINE, CA 92614 EL SEGUNDO, CA 90245 o131 GRADING SECTIONS
949-491-6570 310-552-2191
C1.40 DRAINAGE PLAN
LOT AREA: PER SURVEY DATED APRIL 6, 2023 LOT AREA POST DEDICATION(S):
KITCHEN NORTH PARCEL (MDC-3) 28,092 SF NORTH PARCEL (MDC-3) 28,092 - 308.75 = 27,783.25 SF
— FROOMNAME + SECTION VIEWS SOUTH PARCEL (MDR-4) 15,000 SF SOUTH PARCEL (MDR-4) 15,000 - 144.48 = 14,855.52 SF
LEVEL + NUMBER - - OO0 - 144.40 = 14.609. -
02-201 TOTAL: 43,092 SF TOTAL: 42,638.77 SF CIVIL ENGINEER: LANDSCAPE
KPFF
& SECTION NUMBER LOT COVERAGE ALLOWED: 60% LOT COVERAGE PROPOSED: NORTH PARCEL (MDC-3) 25,130/27,783.25 SF = 90% 700 S FLOWER STREET L0O.01 OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS
SOUTH PARCEL (MDR-4) 10,683/14,855.52 SF = 72% SUITE 2100 L0.02 MATERIALS DIAGRAM
EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS @ E SHEET NUMBER COMBINED 35,813/42,638.77 SF = 84% LOS ANGELES, CA 90017 L1.00 LANDSCAPE COMPOSITE PLAN
213-418-0201 L1.01 LANDSCAPE PLAN - L1
NO. OF STORIES ALLOWED: 2 STORIES NO. OF STORIES PROPOSED: NORTH PARCEL (MDC-3) 7 STORIES L1.02 LANDSCAPE PLAN - L2
1 & ELEVATION NUMBER SOUTH PARCEL (MDR-4) 4 STORIES L1.03 LANDSCAPE PLAN - L3
INTERIOR FINISHES LAND USE ATTORNEY: L2.00 SECTION
. , BUILDING HEIGHT ALLOWED: BUILDING HEIGHT PROPOSED: (FROM AVERAGE GRADE PLANE) MAYER BROWN LLP L1201 SECTION
0 NORTH LOT (MDC-3) 1" HT PER 1' FROM R-1 LOT LINE: 20 TOP PLATE PER BMC 10-1-2107(5)(6)  96™-3 1/8" 333 S. GRAND AVE 47TH FLOOR 13.00 SECTION
< PAINTNUMBER TOP OF ROOF & ARCH. FEATURES 98'-3 1/8 08 ANGELES. CA 90071 L3.01 SECTION AXON
SHEET NUMBER SOUTH LOT (MDR-4) TOP PLATE PER BMC 10-1-2107(B)(6): 27" 513.999.0500 L4.00 PLANTING PALETTE
3 TOP OF ROOF & ARCH. FEATURES: 35 L4.01 MATERIALS PALETTE
SETBACKS REQUIRED: SETBACKS PROPOSED:
NORTH LOT (MDC-3) PROPERTY LINE OF R-1 OR R-2 20" NORTH LOT (MDC-3) PROPERTY LINE OF R-1 OR R-2 0' (NOT APPLICABLE)
INTERIOR ELEVATIONS DIMENSION STRINGS PROPERTY LINE OF R-3 OR R-4 15' PROPERTY LINE OF R-3 OR R-4 0' (NOT APPLICABLE) PROJ ECT DI RECTO RY SURVEY
STREET RIGHT OF WAY AT RIVERSIDE ~ MIN. 5', 20% AVG. OF HEIGHT STREET RIGHT OF WAY AT RIVERSIDE  O'
1 SUBTERRANEAN PARKIING MIN. 5' OR 20% OF BUILDING SUBTERRANEAN PARKING 0' SRVY 1 A.LT.A. SURVEY PAGE 1
& ELEVATION NUMBER LA SRVY 2 A.LT.A. SURVEY PAGE 2
AN 0'-3 SOUTH LOT (MDR-4) FRONT YARD AT RIVERSIDE MIN. 15", AVG. 17 SOUTH LOT (MDR-4) FRONT YARD AT RIVERSIDE 0' gggg gﬁt:iggm EB&LCDT'S% /nggDE
STREET RIGHT OF WAY AT PASS MIN. 10", AVG. 12" STREET RIGHT OF WAY AT PASS MIN. 5', AVG. 10' 5022 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE
4 ( ) 2 INTERIOR SIDE MIN. 5', AVG. 7' INTERIOR SIDE MIN. 5', AVG. 7' 5022 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE
3 CEILING/EQUIPMENT HEIGHTS BUFFER WHERE ABUTTING R-1 20 BUFFER WHERE ABUTTING R-1 20 2022 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE A.010 SITE PLAN - LOT AREA, PL, DEDICATIONS
FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) AT NORTH PARCEL ONLY. FLOOR AREA RATIO (FAR) PROPOSED SEE SHT. G.060 FOR AREA SCHEDULE(S). 2022 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDIGN STANDARDS CODE A0T1 SITE PLAN - CIRGULATION
¢ HEIGHT QLA%?A\ZVUE& EfgbR o ; 71 : 813 e e 11— 3056 o Eggigggg Ell&(éQR AREA: (1) 762911 SF (COMMERCIAL ONLY, INCLUDES STAIR & ELEV. SHAFT) GITY OF BURBANK MUNIGIPAL GODE, INGLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO: A.012 SITE PLAN - ARCHITECTURAL
DETAIL CALLOUTS - (89, 1 =90 - 0o §10-1-628: PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS IN THE MULTIPLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL ZONES A120 SITE DEMOLITION PLAN
. _ §10-1-639: AFFORDABILITY AND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS A.200 B3 FLOOR PLAN
T DENSITY ALLOWED: 58 DU/ ACRE DENSITY PROVIDED: 72.7 DU/ ACRE §10-1-920:  PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS FOR MIXED-USE DEVELOPMENTS IN A.201 B2 FLOOR PLAN
€ CALLOUT REFERENCE LINE TYPES NORTH PARCEL (MDC-3): 58 DU/ACRE x 0.65 ACRES = 38 UNITS 1-BEDROOM 30 UNITS §10-1-1114: ESPE\IEFS,LDBES(%KSE'\'SES A.202 B1 FLOOR PLAN
SOUTH PARCEL (MDR-4). 27 DU/ACRE x 0.34 ACRES = 10 UNITS 2-BEDROOM 27 UNITS §10-1-2116:  PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS IN THE MEDIA DISTRICT COMMERCIAL/MEDIA A210 FIRST FLOOR PLAN
TOTAL: 48 UNITS 3-BEDROOM 6 UNITS PRODUGTION (MDG-4) ZONE A.211 2ND FLOOR PLAN
77777777777 MOBILITY DEDICATION 3-BEDROOM - TOWNHOMES 9 UNITS A212 3RD FLOOR PLAN
<~ DETAIL NUMBER 48 DWELLING UNITS / 0.99 ACRE = 48.48 DU / ACRE TOTAL: 72 UNITS CITY OF BURBANK 2035 GENERAL PLAN AD13 ATH FLOOR PLAN
G.000/ <~ SHEET NUMBER PROPERTY LINE A214 5TH FLOOR PLAN
\ ) DENSITY BONUS ORDINANCE: +50% DENSITY BONUS REQUESTED 72 DWELLING UNITS / 0.99 ACRES = 72.7 DU/ ACRE :
SEE SHEETS LEGENDS FOR ADDITIONAL GRAPHICS. A.215 6TH FLOOR PLAN
NORTH PARCEL (MDC-3): 38 x 50% = 19 UNITS, +38= 57 UNITS A216 7TH FLOOR PLAN
NORTH ARROW WORK/CONTROL POINTS 18‘8‘|L'JA-LH PARCEL (MDR-4): 10 x50% =5 UNITS, +10= ;g Bmgg A.217 ROOF PLAN
: A.300 NORTH ELEVATION
N 72 DWELLING UNITS / 0.99 ACRE = 72.73 DU / ACRE A310 EAST ELEVATION
- A.320 SOUTH ELEVATION
INCLUSIONARY HOUSING INCLUSIONARY HOUSING A.330 WEST ELEVATION
ORDINANCE REQUIREMENTS: VERY LOW INCOME UNITS REQUIRED: 15% OF BASE DENSITY PROVIDED: 48 x 15% = 7.2 = 8 VERY LOW INCOME UNITS A.400 BUILDING SECTIONS
A.410 BUILDING SECTIONS
A.670 ENLARGED UNIT DRAWINGS
SYMBOLS PROJECT DESCRIPTION AND ZONING CODE INFORMATION A6T71 ENLARGED UNIT DRAWINGS
ABT72 ENLARGED UNIT DRAWINGS
# NUMBER ID INSIDE DIAMETER
& AND INCL INCLUDE, INCLUDING
< ANGLE INSUL INSULTATION COMMERCIAL UNITS TOTAL UNIT MIX
@ AT INT INTERIOR
UNIT NAME AREA UNIT TYPE QUANTITY AVERAGE AREA | % OF TOTAL
COMMERCIAL NORTH 3,638 SF ONE BEDROOM 30 836 SF 42%
Q(E;T ﬁ(’:\‘gb‘gﬁg%ﬂ j?T 38:§¥ COMMERCIAL WEST 10,424 SF TWO BEDROOM 27 1,205 SF 37%
DU ADJAGENT COMMERCIAL EAST 2,666 SF THREE BEDROOM 15 1,742 SF 21%
AFF ABOVE FINISH FLOOR TOTAL ADJUSTED GROSS FLOOR AREA 16,628 SF TOTAL NO. OF UNITS 72
ﬁff QE%JQSE)[\SA?_??F?E:TLEANE tﬁM h‘,\\l'\ég\\lﬂgg NOTE: ALL COMMERCIAL UNITS ARE LOCATED ON THE NORTH LOT (MDC-3) AND WILL INCLUDE THE SALE APPLICABLE CODES SHEET INDEX
OF ALCOHOL.
ﬁh%'\é ﬁh%l\égggl LVR LOUVER VERY LOW INCOME UNIT MIX
APPROX APPROXIMATE UNIT TYPE QUANTITY
ARCH ARCHITECTURE MATL MATERIAL ONE BEDROOM 3 7 \
ASPH ASPHALT MAX MAXIMUM _
MECH MECHANICAL TWO BEDROCOM 8
B.U.R. BUILT UP ROOFING MFG MANUFACTURING TOTAL 8 AN
oM o OUS i ihwiidiied NOTE: SEE SHEET G.002 AND FLOOR PLANS FOR AFFORDABLE UNIT DISPERSION. @
BLDG BUILDING MISC MISCELLANEOUS
BLK BLOCK MTL METAL COMMERCIAL PARKING INFORMATION RESIDENTIAL PARKING INFORMATION
gkﬂKG gléglelNG MULL MULLION (PER BMC § 10-1-2107, TABLE 3) (PER BMC § 10-1-639.E DENSITY BONUS REQUIREMENTS) o 1
22 I_ n
BOT BOTTOM REQUIRED PARKING: 5 SPACES PER 1,000 ADJUSTED GROSS FLOOR AREA REQUIRED PARKING: 1 SPACE PER 0 TO 1-BEDROOM UNITS ., TOPL o6
N NORTH 2 SPACES PER 2 TO 3-BEDROOM UNITS O 169'-9 1/8"
N/A NOT APPLICABLE PROPOSED PARKING: 16,625 + 1,000 = 16.6 5| b .
CIP CAST-IN-PLAGE NIC NOT IN CONTRACT 16.6 x 5 = 84 TOTAL STALLS PROPOSED PARKING: 1 SPACES PER 1-BEDROOM UNIT: @B0)x 1= 30 S| B 169.76' PER MEASURED SURVEY
CJ CONTROL JOINT NO NUMBER 2 SPACES PER 2 AND 3-BEDROOM UNITS: 27)x 2 = 54 o ) ;
CLG CEILING NOM NOMINAL NOTE: (18) COMPACT SPACES SHARED W/ RESIDENTIAL GUESTS. (15)x2= 30 o — 0T - .
CLOS. CLOSET NTS NOT TO SCALE TOTAL 114 - L) o=, 5
CLR CLEAR(ANCE) | R
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT ACCESSIBLE PARKING INFORMATION ACCESSIBLE PARKING INFORMATION A — —
88h0 gghlé“g';TE 8/0 8\,\/1E(?ENTER REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE PARKING: 76 TO 100 (PER TABLE 11B-208.2): 4 REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE PARKING: 2% OF RESI. SPACES (PER 11A-1109A.3: /i @
- o
gg“? gg“iLRUUOCJISON 8\% 83;2::[&%\?\}%'\&?5 PROVIDED ACCESSIBLE PARKING: STANDARD ACCESSIBLE SPACES: 3 PROVIDED ACCESSIBLE PARKING: RESIDENTIAL SPACES (114)x 2% =3 © O
VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES: 1
CONTR. CONTRACTOR OPNG OPENING STANDARD ACCESSIBLE SPACES: 2
CTR CENTER OPP OPPOSITE VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES: 1 > A\
CTSK COUNTERSUNK a \ 7-STORY MIXED-USE RESIDENTIAL
cw COLD WATER BICYCLE PARKING INFORMATION BICYCLE PARKING INFORMATION T AND COMERCIAL BUILDING
PERM PERIMETER REQUIRED BIKE PARKING: NORTH PARCEL(MDC-3) 1 PER 1,000 GSF 16,625 + 1,000 = 16.6 REQUIRED BIKE PARKING: NORTH PARCEL (MDC-3)  0.25 PER UNIT (63)x0.25 =16 9] ZONE: MDC-3 H
PL PROPERTY LINE 25% SHORT-TERM 16.6 x 25% =5 25% SHORT-TERM 16 x 25% = 4 | 8 - . B
BBL B(E)BF;BEEPTH gtﬁfﬂ 5 gtﬁf/lTBEIEG 75% LONG-TERM  16.6 x 75% = 13 75% LONG-TERM 16 x 75% = 12 «O5 — LOT NOs: 164, 165, 166, 167
. MR [@p)] T
o - LOT AREA PER SURVEY: 28,092 SF
DET DETAIL PLYWD PLYWOOD PROPOSED BIKE PARKING: SHORT TERM (SEE SHT. L1.01): 6 SOUTH PARCEL (MDR-4) 5% OF PARKING ~ (18)x 5% = 1 5 g § ‘ SEE PLANS FOR BUILDING INFO
DIM DIMENSION PR PAIR LONG TERM (SEE SHT. A.202): 20 ) .
DN DOWN PROPOSED BIKE PARKING: SHORT TERM (SEE SHT. L1.01): 4 w SEE G.100 FOR PROJECT DATA.
DS DOWNSPOUT NOTE(S): LONG TERM (SEE B2 FLOOR PLAN): 20 = B
DWG DRAWING RAD RADIUS 1. SEE SHEET(S) A.200, A.201, A 2.02, A.210 FOR DISTRIBUTION OF PARKING STALLS. 2
DWR DRAWER RD ROOF DRAIN 2. (18) COMPACT RESIDENTIAL GUEST SPACES SHARED W/ COMMERCIAL PARKING. NOTE(S): g \ %
REF REFERENCE 3. INVERTED U-SHAPED RACK PROVIDED FOR SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING. 1. SEE SHEET(S) A.200, A.201, A 2.02, A.210 FOR DISTRIBUTION OF PARKING STALLS.
REINF REINFORCED 2. (18) COMPACT RESIDENTIAL GUEST SPACES SHARED W/ COMMERCIAL PARKING. AN
(EEA EX'SJING EE\C/J EE%:SIE\]D 3. INVERTED U-SHAPED RACK PROVIDED FOR SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING. ) %
= =y =
o5 | Y
EJ EXPANSION JOINT RFG ROOFING y 8 - g
EL ELEVATION RM ROOM e | CF \—
ELEC ELECTRICAL RO ROUGH OPENING G — —
ELEV ELEVATION \
ENCL ENCLOSURE COMMERCIAL GENERAL NOTES RESIDENTIAL OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS J J [ \ .
EOS EDGE OF SLAB SC SOLID CORE ] N
EQ EQUAL SCHED SCHEDULE BMC §10-1-920 L. SIGNS. REQUIRED OPEN SPACE H
EQUIP EQUIPMENT SECT SECTION NORTH PARCEL (MDC-3) / 2\
EW EACH WAY SEP SEPARATION, SEPARATE SIGNS ON MIXED-USE DEVELOPMENT IN NONRESIDENTIAL ZONES SHALL RESIDENTIAL PRIVATE & COMMON: 225 SF PER 1-BEDROOM UNITS (30) x 225 = 6,750 SF TR :
EXP EXPANSION SIM SIMILAR COMPLY WITH THE DESIGN AND DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS FOR SIGNS IN THE 250 SF PER 2-BEDROOM UNITS (27) x 250 = 6,750 SF G = a A
EXPO EXPOSED SPEC SPECIFICATION UNDERLYING ZONING DESIGNATION. 275 SF PER 3-BEDROOM UNITS (6)x 275 = 1,650 SF = ('2 |Q \ °
EXT EXTERIOR SQ SQUARE TOTAL (PRIVATE & COMMON) 15,150 SF* \\/ \
STD STANDARD BMC §10-1-920 G. OPEN SPACES. A
STL STEEL *PER BMC §10-1-920 G.3 A MAXIMUM OF 40% OF THE REQUIRED 4—§TORY RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
FA FIRE ALARM STRUCT. STRUCTURAL 2.b.i.  NONRESIDENTIAL PORTION. PROJECTS WITH MORE THAN 40,000 OPEN SPACE FOR THE RESIDENTIAL PORTION OF THE PROJECT ZONE: MDR-4 ‘\\
FD FLOOR DRAIN SQUARE FEET OF NONRESIDENTIAL FLOOR AREA SHALL PROVIDE AN SHALL BE PRIVATE OPEN SPACE. LOT NOs: 173. 174
FDN FOUNDATION ADDITIONAL MINIMUM OF 5 PERCENT OF THE GROSS NONRESIDENTIAL FLOOR : ’
FG FINISH GRADE TRD TREAD AREA AS COMMON OPEN SPACE ACCESSIBLE FROM THE NONRESIDENTIAL PUBLICALLY ACC. OPEN SPACE: 1ST 20,000 SF OF LOT AREA: 2% LOT AREA PER SURVEY: 15,000 SF
FIN FINISH T&B TOP & BOTTOM PORTIONS OF THE PROJECT. ADD'L 20,000 SF OF LOT AREA: +1% 5, SEE PLANS FOR BUILDING INFO.
FLASH FLASHING TEMP TEMPORARY : SEE G.100 FOR PROJECT DATA
FLR FLOOR THK THICK, THICKNESS 27,783.25 x 3% = 833 SF ' '
FOC FACE OF CONCRETE THRESH. THRESHOLD
FOF FACE OF FINISH T.O. TOP OF SOUTH PARCEL (MDR-4)
FOS FACE OF STUD T.O.S. TOP OF SLAB PRIVATE OPEN SPACE: 50 SF PER UNIT
FPRF FIREPROOFING T.O.P. TOP OF PLYWOOD COMMON OPEN SPACE: 150 SF PER UNIT (OPEN TO SKY) (9) x 150 = 1,350 SF
FRMG FRAMING T.0.STL TOP OF STEEL
FS FULL SIZE TYP. TYPICAL
FT FOOT, FEET PROVIDED COMMON OPEN SPACE
FURR FURRING, FURRED NORTH PARCEL (MDC-3)
UNFIN. UNFINISHED PRIVATE OPEN SPACE: MIN. 40 SF PER UNIT (SEE SHT G.002) 6,060 SF (40% x 15,150 SF)
UNO UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE COMMON OPEN SPACE: 1ST FLOOR (OPEN TO SKY) 1,190 SF
G NATURAL GAS 2ND FLOOR TERRACE (OPEN TO SKY)  7.900 SF
GA GAUGE TOTAL (PRIVATE & COMMON) 15,150 SF
GALV GALVANIZED VERT. VERTICAL
GND GROUND V.I.E. VERIFY IN FIELD PUBLICALLY ACC. OPEN SPACE: 900 SF (SEE SHEET NO. L0.01)
GYP.BRD. GYPSUM BOARD VOL. VOLUME
SOUTH PARCEL (MDR-4)
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE: MIN. 50 SF PER UNIT (SEE SHT G.002) .
HB HOSE BIBB w WEST COMMON OPEN SPACE: 1ST FLOOR (OPEN TO SKY) 1,350 SF S
HC HOLLOW CORE W/ WITH T S
HDWD HARDWOOD W/O WITHOUT Do
HDWR HARDWARE WD. WOOD NOTE: REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR COMMON OPEN SPACE DIAGRAMS. £
HORIZ HORIZONTAL WH WATER HEATER
HT HEIGHT WP. WATERPROOFING
HVAC HEATING VENTILATION & A/C WPM. WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE
HW HOT WATER WT. WEIGHT
ABBREVIATIONS COMMERCIAL UNIT(S) & PARKING INFORMATION RESIDENTIAL UNIT(S) & PARKING INFORMATION PLOT PLAN SCALE: 1/32" = 1'-0"

SCALE @ ARCH E1 DATE PRINTED
1/32" = 1'-0" 2323-11-20
DRAWN BY CHECKED BY
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PRIVATE OPEN SPACE - NORTH PARCEL
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UNIT NET AREA SCHEDULE - NORTH PARCEL

RESIDENTIAL UNIT COUNT
UNIT TYPE UNIT COUNT

1 BR 30

2 BR 27

3 BR 15

TOTAL RESIDENTIAL UNITS 72

VERY LOW INCOME UNIT DISPERSION
UNIT TYPE UNIT NUMBER

1 BR UNIT 202

1 BR UNIT 210

1 BR UNIT 304

1 BR: 3

2 BR UNIT 201

2 BR UNIT 305

2 BR UNIT 403

2BR: 3

3 BR UNIT 309

3 BR UNIT 409

3BR:2

TOTAL UNITS: 8

KEY
8500 Steller Drive mail@hawkinsbrown.com
Building 1 hawkinsbrown.com

Culver City, CA 90232

Hawkins
Brown

UNIT NUMBER AREA
LO2 - 2ND FLOOR
UNIT 201 TERRACE 175 SF
UNIT 202 TERRACE 53 SF
UNIT 203 TERRACE 164 SF
UNIT 204 TERRACE 72 SF
UNIT 205 TERRACE 164 SF
UNIT 206 TERRACE 60 SF
UNIT 207 TERRACE 164 SF
UNIT 209 TERRACE 868 SF
UNIT 210 TERRACE 48 SF
UNIT 211 TERRACE 130 SF
UNIT 212 TERRACE 148 SF
LO3 - 3RD FLOOR
UNIT 301 TERRACE 175 SF
UNIT 302 TERRACE 60 SF
UNIT 303 TERRACE 164 SF
UNIT 304 TERRACE 60 SF
UNIT 305 TERRACE 169 SF
UNIT 306 TERRACE 60 SF
UNIT 307 TERRACE 164 SF
UNIT 308 TERRACE 144 SF
UNIT 309 TERRACE 145 SF
UNIT 310 TERRACE 50 Sk
UNIT 311 TERRACE 129 SF
UNIT 312 TERRACE 154 SF
LO4 - 4TH FLOOR
UNIT 401 TERRACE 169 Sk
UNIT 402 TERRACE 55 SF
UNIT 403 TERRACE 1569 SF
UNIT 404 TERRACE 55 Sk
UNIT 405 TERRACE 169 Sk
UNIT 406 TERRACE 55 Sk
UNIT 407 TERRACE 1569 SF
UNIT 408 TERRACE 123 SF
UNIT 409 TERRACE 128 SF
UNIT 410 TERRACE 46 SF
UNIT 411 TERRACE 124 Sk
UNIT 412 TERRACE 131 Sk
LO5 - 5TH FLOOR
UNIT 501 TERRACE 1569 SF
UNIT 502 TERRACE 55 Sk
UNIT 503 TERRACE 169 Sk
UNIT 504 TERRACE 55 Sk
UNIT 505 TERRACE 169 SF
UNIT 506 TERRACE 55 Sk
UNIT 507 TERRACE 169 SF
UNIT 508 TERRACE 123 SF
UNIT 509 TERRACE 128 Sk
UNIT 510 TERRACE 46 Sk
UNIT 511 TERRACE 124 SF
UNIT 512 TERRACE 131 SF
LO6 - 6TH FLOOR
UNIT 601 TERRACE 886 SF
UNIT 603 TERRACE 766 SF
UNIT 605 TERRACE 164 SF
UNIT 606 TERRACE 55 Sk
UNIT 607 TERRACE 169 SF
UNIT 608 TERRACE 123 SF
UNIT 609 TERRACE 139 Sk
UNIT 610 TERRACE 50 Sk
UNIT 611 TERRACE 124 SF
UNIT 612 TERRACE 142 SF
LO7 - 7TH FLOOR
UNIT 705 TERRACE 169 Sk
UNIT 706 TERRACE 55 SF
UNIT 707 TERRACE 169 SF
UNIT 708 TERRACE 123 Sk
UNIT 709 TERRACE 912 SF
UNIT 710 TERRACE 371 SF
TOTAL PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 10,603 SF

LICENSE STAMP

PRIVATE OPEN SPACE - SOUTH PARCEL

UNIT NUMBER UNIT TYPE AREA
LO2 - 2ND FLOOR
UNIT 201 2 BR 1,133 SF
UNIT 202 1 BR 902 SF
UNIT 203 2 BR 1,122 SF
UNIT 204 1 BR 802 Sk
UNIT 205 2 BR 1,132 SF
UNIT 206 1 BR 1,008 SF
UNIT 207 2 BR 1,301 SF
UNIT 209 3 BR 1,390 SF
UNIT 210 1 BR 788 SF
UNIT 211 1 BR 779 SF
UNIT 212 1 BR 783 SF
LO3 - 3RD FLOOR
UNIT 301 2 BR 1,257 SF
UNIT 302 1 BR 802 Sk
UNIT 303 2 BR 1,118 SF
UNIT 304 1 BR 802 SF
UNIT 305 2 BR 1,138 SF
UNIT 306 1 BR 1,008 SF
UNIT 307 2 BR 1,301 SF
UNIT 308 2 BR 1,293 SF
UNIT 309 3 BR 1,390 SF
UNIT 310 1 BR 843 SF
UNIT 311 1 BR 784 SF
UNIT 312 1 BR 788 SF
LO4 - 4TH FLOOR
UNIT 401 2 BR 1,257 SF
UNIT 402 1 BR 802 SF
UNIT 403 2 BR 1,122 SF
UNIT 404 1 BR 802 Sk
UNIT 405 2 BR 1,138 SF
UNIT 406 1 BR 1,008 SF
UNIT 407 2 BR 1,301 SF
UNIT 408 2 BR 1,293 SF
UNIT 409 3 BR 1,390 SF
UNIT 410 1 BR 843 SF
UNIT 411 1 BR 784 SF
UNIT 412 1 BR 788 SF
LO5 - 5TH FLOOR
UNIT 501 2 BR 1,257 SF
UNIT 502 1 BR 802 Sk
UNIT 503 2 BR 1,122 SF
UNIT 504 1 BR 802 SF
UNIT 505 2 BR 1,138 SF
UNIT 506 1 BR 1,008 SF
UNIT 507 2 BR 1,301 SF
UNIT 508 2 BR 1,293 SF
UNIT 509 3 BR 1,390 SF
UNIT 510 1 BR 843 SF
UNIT 511 1 BR 788 SF
UNIT 512 1 BR 788 SF
LO6 - 6TH FLOOR
UNIT 601 2 BR 1,133 SF
UNIT 603 2 BR 1,122 SF
UNIT 605 2 BR 1,138 SF
UNIT 606 1 BR 1,008 SF
UNIT 607 2 BR 1,301 SF
UNIT 608 2 BR 1,310 SF
UNIT 609 3 BR 1,390 SF
UNIT 610 1 BR 793 SF
UNIT 611 1 BR 815 SF
UNIT 612 1 BR 756 SF
LO7 - 7TH FLOOR
UNIT 705 2 BR 1,143 SF
UNIT 706 1 BR 1,008 SF
UNIT 707 2 BR 1,307 SF
UNIT 708 2 BR 1,360 SF
UNIT 709 3 BR 1,454 SF
UNIT 710 1 BR 834 SF
TOTAL UNIT NET AREA

UNIT NET AREA SCHEDULE - SOUTH PARCEL

PROJECT
4100 RIVERSIDE

4100, 4108 & 4110 W RIVERSIDE DR
BURBANK, CA 91505

DRAWING
RESIDENTIAL UNIT INFORMATION

UNIT NUMBER AREA
UNIT 101 TERRACE 144 SF
UNIT 102 TERRACE 139 SF
UNIT 103 TERRACE 144 Sk
UNIT 104 TERRACE 233 SF
UNIT 105 TERRACE 225 SF
UNIT 106 TERRACE 225 SF
UNIT 107 TERRACE 225 Sk
UNIT 108 TERRACE 148 SF
UNIT 109 TERRACE 182 SF
TOTAL PRIVATE OPEN SPACE 1,664 SF

UNIT NUMBER TOTAL AREA
UNIT 101 2,023 SF
UNIT 102 2,013 SF
UNIT 103 2,018 SF
UNIT 104 1,998 SF
UNIT 105 1,980 SF
UNIT 106 1,993 SF
UNIT 107 1,993 SF
UNIT 108 1,992 SF
UNIT 109 1,842 SF
TOTAL TOWNHOME AREA 17,851 SF
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GENERAL NOTES
CITY OF BURBANK MUNICIPAL CODE
RE: PLANNING DEPARTMENT COMMENTS RECEIVED OCTOBER 16, 2023.

§ 10-1-203: DEFINITIONS:

GRADE: MEANS: (A) IN R-1 AND R-1-H ZONES-THE GRADE AS DEFINED IN SECTION 10-1-603(C); (B) FOR
STRUCTURES IN ZONES OTHER THAN R-1 AND R-1-H-THE AVERAGE ELEVATION OF THE GROUND
SURFACE, PRIOR TO ANY CONSTRUCTION, LEVELING, GRADING, OR DEVELOPMENT ASSOCIATED WITH
THE CURRENT PROJECT, AS CALCULATED BY ADDING THE ELEVATIONS OF THE CORNERS OF A LOT AND
DIVIDING BY THAT NUMBER OF CORNERS. BUILDABLE LOTS MAY BE DIVIDED INTO TWO (2) OR MORE
PORTIONS. THE GRADE FOR EACH LOT PORTION SHALL BE CALCULATED AS THE AVERAGE OF THE
ELEVATIONS OF ALL CORNERS OF SUCH LOT PORTION. IN THE EVENT A LOT IS SLOPED SUCH THAT ONE
(1) SIDE OF A BUILDING IS HIGHER THAN THE OTHER SIDE, NO PORTION OF THE BUILDING SHALL EXCEED
BY FIVE (5) FEET OF THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT ALLOWED IN THE ZONE. EACH PORTION OF THE BUILDING
SHALL BE MEASURED FROM GRADE IMMEDIATELY BELOW THAT PORTION OF THE BUILDING.

§ 10-1-628: PROPERTY DEVELOPMENT STANDARDS:

A. STANDARDS TABLE.

ALL LAND USES AND STRUCTURES AND ALTERATIONS TO EXISTING LAND USES AND STRUCTURES IN THE
MULTIPLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL ZONES MUST BE DESIGNED, CONSTRUCTED, AND ESTABLISHED IN
COMPLIANCE WITH THE REQUIREMENTS IN TABLE 10-1-628(A) AND ALL OTHER APPLICABLE PROVISIONS
OF THIS DIVISION AND THIS CODE. WHERE THE LAST COLUMN IN THE TABLE INCLUDES A SECTION
NUMBER, THE REFERENCED SECTION INCLUDES ADDITIONAL REQUIREMENTS RELATED TO THE
DEVELOPMENT STANDARD.

H.

FENCES, WALLS, HEDGES AND OTHER YARD FEATURES.

1. FENCES, WALLS, AND HEDGES.

A. FENCES, WALLS, AND HEDGES MAY NOT BE COMPOSED, IN WHOLE OR PART, OF
DANGEROUS WIRE TYPES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO: RAZOR WIRE, BARBED WIRE,
ELECTRIC WIRE, OR ANY OTHER SIMILAR WIRE TYPE THAT MAY POSE SERIOUS RISK OF

INJURY.

B. THE MAXIMUM ALLOWED HEIGHT OF FENCES, WALLS, AND HEDGES IS AS SPECIFIED IN
TABLE 10-1-628(A).

C. THE HEIGHT OF A FENCE OR WALL IS MEASURED FROM THE HIGHEST ABUTTING FINISHED

GROUND SURFACE OF THE PROPERTY UPON WHICH THE FENCE, WALL, OR HEDGE IS
LOCATED. ON SLOPED SURFACES, PORTIONS OF A FENCE, WALL, OR HEDGE MAY
EXCEED THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT FOR THE PURPOSE OF PROVIDING A STAIR-STEP DESIGN,
BUT EACH STAIR-STEP SECTION, AS MEASURED FROM THE HORIZONTAL MIDPOINT, MAY
NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT.

D. ORNAMENTATION ON TOP OF FENCES, WALLS, AND HEDGES IN THE FRONT YARD MAY
EXCEED THE MAXIMUM ALLOWED HEIGHT FOR FENCES, WALLS, AND HEDGES UP TO 18
INCHES ABOVE THE ACTUAL HEIGHT OF THE FENCE, WALL, OR HEDGE OR UP TO A
MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF FIVE (5) FEET, SIX (6) INCHES. ALL ORNAMENTATION FEATURES
MUST BE SPACED A MINIMUM OF FOUR (4) FEET APART, AS MEASURED ON CENTER. IN
ALL OTHER YARDS, ORNAMENTATION MAY NOT EXCEED THE MAXIMUM ALLOWED HEIGHT
FOR FENCES, WALLS, AND HEDGES.

E. ALL FENCES, WALLS, AND HEDGES MUST COMPLY WITH THE CORNER CUTOFF

PROVISIONS OF SECTION 10-1-1303.

GATES ARE SUBJECT TO THE SAME REQUIREMENTS AS FENCES AND WALLS.

ENFORCEMENT OF NONCONFORMING FENCES, WALLS, AND HEDGES ESTABLISHED

PRIOR TO OCTOBER 17, 2008, MAY BE SUBJECT TO ABEYANCE PURSUANT TO SECTION

10-1-19202.

®m

2. OTHER YARD FEATURES.

A. OTHER YARD FEATURES, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO NATURAL FEATURES SUCH AS
ROCKS; STRUCTURAL FEATURES SUCH AS ARBORS, PERGOLAS, FOUNTAINS,
REFLECTING POOLS, ART WORKS, SCREENS, LIGHT POLES, BENCHES, AND OTHER ITEMS
INCLUDED WITHIN THE DEFINITION OF LANDSCAPING PER SECTION 10-1-203 ARE LIMITED
TO A MAXIMUM OF TWO (2) FEATURES PER STREET FRONTAGE WITHIN FRONT AND
STREET-FACING SIDE YARDS. SUCH FEATURES MUST COMPLY WITH THE CORNER
CUTOFF PROVISIONS OF SECTION 10-1-13083.

B. ARBORS, PERGOLAS, AND SIMILAR STRUCTURES ARE LIMITED TO A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF
NINE (9) FEET, A MAXIMUM WIDTH OF SIX (6) FEET, AND A MAXIMUM INTERIOR LENGTH OF
THREE (3) FEET AS MEASURED FROM THE HIGHEST ABUTTING FINISHED GROUND
SURFACE. OTHER YARD FEATURES ARE LIMITED TO A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF SIX (6) FEET
AND A MAXIMUM WIDTH OF SIX (6) FEET.

C. ENFORCEMENT OF NONCONFORMING YARD FEATURES ESTABLISHED PRIOR TO
OCTOBER 17, 2008, MAY BE SUBJECT TO ABEYANCE PURSUANT TO SECTION 10-1-19202.

3. RETAINING WALLS.

A. RETAINING WALLS LOCATED WITHIN FRONT YARD AREAS ARE LIMITED TO A MAXIMUM
HEIGHT OF FOUR (4) FEET PER WALL.
B. ADDITIONAL RETAINING WALLS MUST BE SETBACK A DISTANCE EQUIVALENT TO THE

HEIGHT OF THE RETAINING WALL BELOW AS MEASURED FROM THE FACE OF THE
RETAINING WALL BELOW.

C. FENCES OR WALLS THAT ARE PLACED ON TOP OF A RETAINING WALL WITHIN A FRONT
YARD ARE LIMITED TO A MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF FOUR (4) FEET FROM THE ABUTTING
FINISHED GROUND SURFACE AND REQUIRE AN ADDITIONAL TWO (2)-FOOT SETBACK
FROM THE FACE OF THE RETAINING WALL BELOW.

D. ENFORCEMENT OF NONCONFORMING RETAINING WALLS ESTABLISHED PRIOR TO
OCTOBER 17, 2008, MAY BE SUBJECT TO ABEYANCE PURSUANT TO SECTION 10-1-19202.

4. EXCEPTIONS. EXCEPTIONS FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SUBSECTION (H) (INCLUDING
THE APPLICABLE REQUIREMENTS OF SECTION 10-1-1303 REFERENCED HEREIN) MAY BE GRANTED
THROUGH APPROVAL OF A FENCE EXCEPTION PERMIT AS FOLLOWS.

A. ANY EXCEPTIONS FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SUBSECTION (H) TO ALLOW A
FENCE, WALL, HEDGE, OR OTHER YARD FEATURE WITH A HEIGHT OF SIX (6) FEET OR LESS
AS MEASURED FROM THE ABUTTING FINISHED GROUND SURFACE MAY BE GRANTED
THROUGH APPROVAL OF A MINOR FENCE EXCEPTION PERMIT PER SECTION 10-1-19200.

B. ANY EXCEPTIONS FROM THE REQUIREMENTS OF THIS SUBSECTION (H) TO ALLOW A
FENCE, WALL, HEDGE, OR OTHER YARD FEATURE WITH A HEIGHT OF GREATER THAN SIX
(6) FEET AS MEASURED FROM THE ABUTTING FINISHED GROUND SURFACE MAY BE
GRANTED THROUGH APPROVAL OF A MAJOR FENCE EXCEPTION PERMIT PER SECTION
10-1-19201.

PARKING AREAS AND DRIVEWAYS.

1. ALL PARKING SPACES PROVIDED IN A MULTIFAMILY PROJECT, INCLUDING TENANT AND
GUEST SPACES, MUST BE FULL-SIZE SPACES NO LESS THAN EIGHT (8) FEET, SIX (6) INCHES WIDE
AND NO LESS THAN 18 FEET DEEP.

2. WHEN INDIVIDUAL GARAGES OR CARPORTS ARE USED TO PROVIDE PARKING FOR INDIVIDUAL
UNITS, A CLEAR SPACE NO LESS THAN NINE (9) FEET, SIX (6) INCHES WIDE AND 19 FEET DEEP
MUST BE PROVIDED INSIDE THE INDIVIDUAL GARAGE OR CARPORT FOR EACH PARKING SPACE.

3. ALL PARKING SPACES MUST BE CLEAR OF ANY ENCROACHMENTS INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO STRUCTURAL FEATURES, SHELVES, CABINETS, APPLIANCES, AND EQUIPMENT.

4. TANDEM PARKING SPACES MAY BE USED ONLY ON PROJECTS WITH THREE (3) OR FEWER
DWELLING UNITS IN THE MULTIPLE FAMILY ZONES, OTHER THAN IN THE R-2 ZONE. WHEN
TANDEM PARKING IS USED, AT LEAST ONE (1) TANDEM PAIR OF PARKING SPACES MUST BE
PROVIDED FOR EACH DWELLING UNIT AND EACH TANDEM PAIR MUST BE ASSIGNED TO A
SPECIFIC UNIT. GUEST PARKING SPACES MAY NOT BE TANDEM SPACES.

5. UNRESTRICTED ACCESS MUST BE PROVIDED TO ALL GUEST SPACES. SUCH SPACES MAY
NOT BE LOCATED WITHIN A GATED OR SECURED AREA OR OTHERWISE HAVE THEIR ACCESS
RESTRICTED.

6. INTHE R-2 ZONE, ALL PARKING SPACES MUST BE PROVIDED IN AN ENCLOSED GARAGE OR
CARPORT. IN ALL OTHER MULTIPLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL ZONES, PARKING SPACES LOCATED
WITHIN THE REAR HALF OF THE LOT MAY BE IN A GARAGE OR CARPORT, COVERED, OR
UNCOVERED; ALL OTHER PARKING SPACES MUST BE IN AN ENCLOSED GARAGE.

7. ALL PARKING AREAS THAT ARE NOT LOCATED WITHIN AN ENCLOSED GARAGE MUST COMPLY
WITH THE FOLLOWING:

A. PARKING AREAS MUST BE LOCATED, ARRANGED, AND/OR SCREENED WITH OPAQUE
MATERIAL SO THAT THE PARKING SPACES AND BACKUP AREAS ARE NOT VISIBLE FROM A
PUBLIC STREET.

B. PARKING AREAS MUST BE ENCLOSED AT THE PROPERTY LINES BY A MASONRY WALL AT

LEAST SIX (6) FEET TALL EXCEPT WHERE VEHICLE ACCESS OCCURS. THIS REQUIREMENT
MAY BE WAIVED BY THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR UPON A FINDING THAT
PROVIDING A WALL MAY ENDANGER THE PUBLIC HEALTH, SAFETY, OR WELFARE.

8. ALL PARKING SPACES, DRIVEWAYS, BACKUP AREAS, AND ACCESS AISLES MUST BE
DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED PER THE REQUIREMENTS OF ARTICLE 14 OF THIS CHAPTER.

9. DRIVEWAYS MUST LEAD DIRECTLY FROM A PUBLIC STREET OR ALLEY TO A REQUIRED
PARKING AREA USING THE SHORTEST AND MOST DIRECT ROUTE FEASIBLE.

10. DRIVEWAYS MUST BE IMPROVED WITH CEMENT CONCRETE, ASPHALT, BRICK, PAVERS, OR A
SIMILAR PERMANENT SURFACE APPROVED BY THE TRAFFIC ENGINEER. PORTIONS OF
DRIVEWAYS WITHIN REQUIRED FRONT AND STREET-FACING SIDE YARD AREAS AND OTHERWISE
READILY VISIBLE FROM A PUBLIC RIGHT-OF-WAY MUST BE IMPROVED WITH DECORATIVE
PAVEMENT, BRICK, PAVERS, OR A SIMILAR DECORATIVE SURFACE APPROVED BY THE CITY
PLANNER AND TRAFFIC ENGINEER.

11. DRIVEWAYS MUST BE NO LESS THAN 10 FEET WIDE AND NO MORE THAN 20 FEET WIDE AND
MUST REMAIN CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED BY ANY STRUCTURAL ELEMENTS OR VEGETATION.

12. A MINIMUM BACKUP TURNING RADIUS OF 24 FEET MUST BE PROVIDED FOR ALL PARKING
SPACES.

13. A CURB CUT FOR A DRIVEWAY MUST BE NO WIDER THAN 18 FEET. NO MORE THAN ONE (1)
CURB CUT MAY BE PROVIDED ON EACH STREET FRONTAGE FOR EACH 100 FEET OF LOT
FRONTAGE ON THAT STREET, EXCEPT THAT LOTS WITH LESS THAN 100 FEET OF FRONTAGE MAY
PROVIDE ONE (1) CURB CUT. CURB CUTS MUST BE SEPARATED BY AT LEAST 20 FEET OF UNCUT
CURB.

14. BICYCLE PARKING AREAS MUST HAVE AS MANY BICYCLE RACKS AS THE REQUIRED
NUMBER OF BICYCLE PARKING SPACES. ALL BICYCLE PARKING SPACES MUST BE SECURED AND
WEATHER PROTECTED BY AN OVERHEAD COVERING. BICYCLE PARKING AREAS MAY NOT BE
LOCATED IN A REQUIRED SIDE OR REAR YARD SETBACK AREA.

K. OPEN SPACE.

12. EACH DWELLING UNIT MUST HAVE A DIRECT VIEW ONTO EITHER A PUBLIC STREET OR ON-
SITE OPEN SPACE AS FOLLOWS:

A. EACH DWELLING UNIT MUST HAVE ONE (1) OR MORE WINDOWS (WHICH, FOR THE
PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, INCLUDES OTHER TRANSPARENT MATERIALS SUCH AS
SLIDING GLASS DOORS) WITH A COMBINED MINIMUM WIDTH OF EIGHT (8) FEET LOCATED
ON THE SAME WALL IN A PRIMARY COMMON LIVING AREA (NOT A BEDROOM).
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B. SUCH WINDOWS MAY BE LOCATED ON A FRONT OR STREET-FACING SIDE YARD
ELEVATION SO AS TO PROVIDE A DIRECT VIEW OF A PUBLIC STREET. ALLEYS MAY NOT BE
USED TO SATISFY THIS REQUIREMENT.

C. IF NOT LOCATED ON A FRONT OR STREET-FACING SIDE YARD ELEVATION FACING A
PUBLIC STREET, SUCH WINDOWS MUST FACE AND PROVIDE A DIRECT VIEW OF ON-SITE
D. OPEN SPACE. SUCH OPEN SPACE MUST BE THE REQUIRED COMMON OPEN SPACE, OR

MUST BE ADDITIONAL OPEN SPACE THAT SATISFIES ALL COMMON OPEN SPACE
REQUIREMENTS INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO MINIMUM DIMENSIONS AND
LANDSCAPING, AND MAY NOT CONTAIN PARKING AREAS OR DRIVEWAYS. FOR PROJECTS
WITH FIVE (5) OR FEWER UNITS THAT PROVIDE 200 SQUARE FEET OF PRIVATE OPEN
SPACE PER UNIT IN LIEU OF COMMON OPEN SPACE, THE WINDOWS MAY FACE A PRIVATE
OPEN SPACE AREA SO LONG AS THE AREA PROVIDES MINIMUM DIMENSIONS OF 10 FEET
BY 10 FEET AND IS THE PRIVATE OPEN SPACE BELONGING TO THE SAME UNIT.

L. AMENITIES.

1. ON-SITE AMENITIES MUST BE PROVIDED AS FOLLOWS. ANY OF THE AMENITY ITEMS LISTED
BELOW MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH A COMPARABLE AMENITY SUBJECT TO APPROVAL BY THE
DIRECTOR.

A. FOR PROJECTS WITH 20 OR FEWER UNITS, TWO (2) DIFFERENT ITEMS FROM THE
FOLLOWING: GAZEBO, SPA, COOKING/EATING AREA WITH BUILT-IN BARBEQUE,
FOUNTAIN, REFLECTION POOL, WATER GARDEN, OR PERMANENTLY AFFIXED
OUTDOOR SEATING.

B. FOR PROJECTS WITH 21 TO 99 UNITS, TWO (2) DIFFERENT ITEMS FROM SUBSECTION (A)
AND ONE (1) ADDITIONAL ITEM FROM THE FOLLOWING: LAP POOL, HANDBALL COURT,
VOLLEYBALL AREA, ACTIVITY ROOM, SAUNA, OR PUTTING GREEN.

C. FOR PROJECTS WITH 100 OR MORE UNITS, TWO (2) DIFFERENT ITEMS FROM SUBSECTION
(A), ONE (1) ITEM FROM SUBSECTION (B), AND ONE (1) ADDITIONAL ITEM FROM THE
FOLLOWING: SWIMMING POOL, TENNIS COURT, PERMANENTLY EQUIPPED GYM OR
EXERCISE ROOM WITH A MINIMUM AREA OF 300 SQUARE FEET, OR COMMUNITY ROOM
WITH A MINIMUM AREA OF 400 SQUARE FEET.

2. ALL AMENITIES MUST COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS:
A. ALL AMENITIES MUST BE CONSTRUCTED OF HIGH QUALITY MATERIALS AND

PERMANENTLY INSTALLED AS PART OF THE PROJECT, UNLESS OTHERWISE APPROVED
BY THE DIRECTOR.

B. ALL AMENITIES MUST FOLLOW THE SAME DESIGN CONCEPT AND ARCHITECTURE AS THE
STRUCTURES.
C. ALL OUTDOOR AMENITIES MUST BE LOCATED IN A REQUIRED COMMON OPEN SPACE

AREA OR OTHER COMMON AREA THAT IS READILY ACCESSIBLE BY ALL TENANTS. ALL
INDOOR AMENITIES MUST BE READILY ACCESSIBLE BY ALL TENANTS.

D. IF LOCATED WITHIN A REQUIRED COMMON OPEN SPACE AREA, THE AREA OCCUPIED BY
THE AMENITIES MAY STILL BE COUNTED TOWARD THE REQUIRED COMMON OPEN SPACE
AREA AND MINIMUM DIMENSIONS. INDOOR AMENITIES MAY NOT COUNT TOWARD THE
COMMON OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT.

M. PEDESTRIAN CIRCULATION.

1. PEDESTRIAN CIRCULATION PATHS MUST BE PROVIDED TO CONNECT THE FOLLOWING ON-
SITE AND OFF-SITE LOCATIONS AND FEATURES:

A COMMON BUILDING/PROJECT ENTRIES AND INDIVIDUAL UNIT ENTRIES

B. PARKING GARAGES AND SURFACE PARKING AREAS

C BICYCLE PARKING AREAS

D COMMON OPEN SPACE AREAS INCLUDING PLAY AREAS, RECREATION AREAS, AND

SITTING AREAS

TRASH COLLECTION AREAS
PUBLIC SIDEWALKS
TRANSIT STOPS

e@mm

2. PEDESTRIAN PATHS MUST HAVE A MINIMUM WIDTH OF 48 INCHES AND MUST BE IMPROVED
WITH A DECORATIVE PAVED SURFACE, BRICK, PAVERS, OR SIMILAR MATERIAL APPROVED BY THE
DIRECTOR.

3. IF APEDESTRIAN PATH IS INCLUDED ON ONE (1) OR MORE SIDES OF A VEHICLE DRIVEWAY,
ACCESS AISLE, OR PARKING AREA, SUCH PATH MUST BE DIFFERENTIATED FROM THE VEHICLE
CIRCULATION AREA BY A CHANGE IN COLOR, MATERIAL, AND/OR TEXTURE.

N. LANDSCAPING.

LANDSCAPING MUST BE PROVIDED FOR EVERY LOT, YARD, OPEN SPACE AREA, AND PARKING AREA AS
PROVIDED IN THIS SUBSECTION. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SUBSECTION, “LANDSCAPE AREA” MEANS
AN AREA COVERED WITH SOIL AND PLANTED WITH TREES, SHRUBS, TURF/LAWN, OR OTHER VEGETATION,
INCLUDING PERMANENT PLANTERS.

R.  WINDOWS AND AWNINGS.

1. FRAMES, SILLS, OR SIMILAR ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS MUST BE USED AROUND ALL
WINDOWS ON ALL ELEVATIONS WHEN APPROPRIATE TO THE ARCHITECTURAL STYLE. ALL
FRAMES, SILLS, AND SIMILAR ELEMENTS MUST BE CONSISTENT WITH OR COMPLEMENTARY TO
THE ARCHITECTURAL STYLE.

2. THE FOLLOWING REQUIREMENTS APPLY TO ALL AWNINGS, IF USED:

A. AWNINGS MAY NOT EXTEND DOWNWARD TO COVER MORE THAN 25 PERCENT OF A
WINDOW FACE.

B. BUBBLE AWNINGS ARE PROHIBITED.

C. VINYL, PLASTIC, AND RIBBED METAL AWNINGS ARE PROHIBITED.

S. ROOF DESIGN AND MASSING.

1. CHANGES IN ROOF HEIGHTS AND SHAPES MUST BE USED TO AVOID LONG FLAT WALLS AND
BREAK UP THE MASS OF THE STRUCTURE.

2. ROOF MANSARDS AND PARAPETS, WHEN USED, MUST CONTINUE AROUND ALL BUILDING
ELEVATIONS, WHETHER OR NOT THEY ARE VISIBLE FROM THE STREET.

3. ROOF MATERIALS AND COLORS MUST COMPLEMENT THE BUILDING MATERIALS AND COLORS
AND THE ARCHITECTURAL STYLE.

4. PARAPETS, WHEN USED, MUST PROVIDE VISUAL INTEREST AND VARIETY IN A MANNER
CONSISTENT WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL STYLE AND FACADE OF THE BUILDING.

5. ALL ROOF MOUNTED EQUIPMENT MUST BE SCREENED FROM VIEW THROUGH THE USE OF
ARCHITECTURAL SCREENING SYSTEMS THAT ARE VISUALLY INTEGRATED INTO THE BUILDING
DESIGN AND CONSISTENT WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL STYLE, MATERIALS, AND COLOR.

T. ENTRIES AND PORCHES.

1. ALL UNIT AND PROJECT ENTRIES MUST SERVE AS A PRIMARY DESIGN ELEMENT THROUGH
CHANGES IN BUILDING FOOTPRINT, ELEVATION, VOLUME, AND/OR LANDSCAPING.

2. NO UNIT OR PROJECT ENTRY MAY OPEN DIRECTLY ONTO A PARKING AREA, DRIVEWAY, OR
OTHER VEHICLE CIRCULATION AREA. THIS REQUIREMENT IS NOT INTENDED TO PROHIBIT
SECONDARY ENTRIES THAT PROVIDE ACCESS FROM A PRIVATE GARAGE THAT SERVES THE
INDIVIDUAL UNIT.

3. THE MAXIMUM PERMITTED HEIGHT FOR ANY PORCH ENCLOSURE IS 42 INCHES, OR 36
INCHES IF THE PORCH OR A PORTION THEREOF PROJECTS INTO THE REQUIRED FRONT OR
STREET-FACING SIDE YARD SETBACK AREA.

U. BALCONIES AND STAIRWAYS.

1. BALCONIES MUST HAVE ARCHITECTURAL ELEMENTS THAT ARE CONSISTENT WITH THE
ARCHITECTURAL STYLE OF THE STRUCTURE.

2. BALCONIES MUST BE ENCLOSED IN A MANNER CONSISTENT WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL
STYLE.

3. BALCONIES MUST BE A MINIMUM OF THREE (3) FEET DEEP. WHEN USED TO SATISFY THE
PRIVATE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENT, BALCONIES MUST BE A MINIMUM OF FIVE (5) FEET DEEP.

4. BALCONIES ON ELEVATIONS THAT ABUT OR ARE ADJACENT TO SINGLE FAMILY ZONED
PROPERTIES MUST BE ENCLOSED BY A SOLID OPAQUE WALL NO LESS THAN FIVE (5) FEET TALL.

5. EXTERIOR STAIRWAYS MUST BE TREATED AS A DESIGN ELEMENT THAT IS INTEGRAL TO THE
MAIN STRUCTURE AND CONSISTENT WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL STYLE.

V. TRASH COLLECTION AREAS.

1. ALL MULTIFAMILY PROJECTS MUST PROVIDE A DESIGNATED ON-SITE TRASH AND RECYCLING
COLLECTION AREA.

2. PROJECTS WITH FOUR (4) OR MORE DWELLING UNITS MUST PROVIDE A DESIGNATED ON-SITE
TRASH AND RECYCLING COLLECTION AREA NO SMALLER THAN SEVEN (7) FEET BY EIGHT (8) FEET,
UNLESS A SMALLER SIZE IS APPROVED BY THE PUBLIC WORKS DIRECTOR. WHEN LOCATED
OUTSIDE OF A STRUCTURE, THE COLLECTION AREA MUST BE ENCLOSED ON THREE (3) SIDES BY
A MASONRY WALL NO LESS THAN SIX (6) FEET TALL.

3. THE MATERIALS, COLORS, AND FINISH OF TRASH ENCLOSURES LOCATED OUTSIDE OF A
STRUCTURE MUST BE CONSISTENT WITH OR COMPLEMENTARY TO THE ARCHITECTURAL STYLE

3. ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS MUST PROVIDE MINIMUM SOIL DEPTHS AS FOLLOWS:

A 12 INCHES FOR AREAS PLANTED WITH TURF OR GROUND COVER
B. 18 INCHES FOR PLANTERS AND AREAS PLANTED WITH SHRUBS AND SIMILAR VEGETATION
C. 3 FEET FOR PLANTERS OR AREAS PLANTED WITH TREES

4. EACH PLANTER AND LANDSCAPE AREA MUST HAVE NO DIMENSION OR DIAMETER LESS THAN
THREE (3) FEET.

5. NO MORE THAN 35 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL LANDSCAPE AREA OF THE LOT AS A WHOLE MAY
BE OCCUPIED BY TURF OR LAWN. THE REMAINING LANDSCAPE AREA MUST BE OCCUPIED BY
GROUND COVER, VINES, ORNAMENTAL GRASSES, SMALL SHRUBS, AND/OR SEASONAL
FLOWERING PLANTS. ALL LANDSCAPE AREA NOT OCCUPIED BY TURF OR GROUND COVER MUST
BE COVERED WITH MULCH TO REDUCE WATER EVAPORATION AND CONSUMPTION AND WEED
GROWTH.

6. AT LEAST 50 PERCENT OF THE TOTAL LANDSCAPE AREA OF THE LOT AS A WHOLE MUST BE
PLANTED WITH SHRUBS AT A RATE OF ONE (1) SHRUB PER 10 SQUARE FEET.

7. TREES MUST BE PROVIDED IN ALL YARD AREAS AS FOLLOWS:

A. TREES MUST BE PROVIDED AT A RATE OF ONE (1) TREE PER 40 LINEAR FEET OF YARD
SPACE. THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF TREES MUST BE CALCULATED SEPARATELY FOR
EACH YARD AREA, SUBJECT TO NORMAL ROUNDING PROCEDURES.

B. NOTWITHSTANDING THE NUMBER OF TREES REQUIRED BY SUBSECTION A, NO LESS
THAN ONE (1) TREE MUST BE PROVIDED FOR EACH OF THE FRONT, INTERIOR SIDE, AND
STREET-FACING SIDE YARDS AND NO LESS THAN TWO (2) TREES MUST BE PROVIDED FOR
THE REAR YARD.

C. ONE (1) OR MORE OF THE TREES IN BOTH THE FRONT AND STREET-FACING SIDE YARDS
MUST BE AT LEAST 48-INCH BOX SIZE; ALL OTHER TREES MUST BE AT LEAST 24-INCH BOX
SIZE.

D. TREES IN FRONT YARD AREAS MUST BE COMPLEMENTARY TO STREET TREES AS

DETERMINED BY THE PARK, RECREATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES DIRECTOR.
8. ALL REQUIRED COMMON OPEN SPACE AREAS MUST BE LANDSCAPED AS FOLLOWS:

A. COMMON OPEN SPACE AREAS MUST HAVE A MINIMUM PERCENTAGE OF LANDSCAPE
AREA AS SPECIFIED IN TABLE 10-1-628(A). IF COMMON OPEN SPACE IS PROVIDED IN MORE
THAN ONE (1) AREA, EACH INDIVIDUAL AREA MUST PROVIDE THE MINIMUM PERCENTAGE
OF LANDSCAPE AREA.

B. ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS WITHIN COMMON OPEN SPACE AREAS MUST BE ACCESSIBLE BY
PEDESTRIANS.
C. TREES MUST BE PROVIDED IN COMMON OPEN SPACE AREAS AT A RATE OF ONE (1) TREE

PER 600 SQUARE FEET OF OPEN SPACE AREA, SUBJECT TO NORMAL ROUNDING
PROCEDURES. IF COMMON OPEN SPACE IS PROVIDED IN MORE THAN ONE (1) AREA, THE
NUMBER OF REQUIRED TREES MUST BE CALCULATED USING THE COLLECTIVE TOTAL OF
COMMON OPEN SPACE AREA. THE REQUIRED NUMBER OF TREES MAY BE DISTRIBUTED
AMONG THE COMMON OPEN SPACE AREAS AT THE DISCRETION OF THE APPLICANT WITH
DIRECTOR APPROVAL.

D. AT LEAST ONE HALF (1/2) OF THE REQUIRED TREES MUST BE AT LEAST 24-INCH BOX SIZE.
ALL OTHER TREES MUST BE AT LEAST 15-GALLON SIZE.

9. ALL BUFFER AREAS REQUIRED BY SECTION 10-1-628(F) MUST BE LANDSCAPED AS FOLLOWS:

ALL NON-HARDSCAPED AREAS WITHIN THE BUFFER AREA MUST BE LANDSCAPED.

AT LEAST ONE 24-INCH BOX TREE MUST BE PROVIDED EVERY 15 LINEAR FEET ALONG ANY
LOT LINE THAT ABUTS OR IS ADJACENT TO A SINGLE FAMILY ZONED PROPERTY.

C. THE LANDSCAPING AND TREES REQUIRED WITHIN THE BUFFER AREA MAY BE COUNTED
TOWARD SATISFYING THE OVERALL LANDSCAPING AND TREE REQUIREMENTS FOR THE
PROJECT. IF THE BUFFER AREA IS USED TO SATISFY A COMMON OPEN SPACE
REQUIREMENT, THE LANDSCAPING AND TREES MAY ALSO BE COUNTED TOWARD
SATISFYING THE COMMON OPEN SPACE LANDSCAPING AND TREE REQUIREMENTS.

W >

11.  ALL PLANTERS MUST BE CONSTRUCTED OF PERMANENT MASONRY OR CONCRETE
CONSTRUCTION. ALL PLANTERS MUST PROVIDE DRAINAGE DIRECTLY INTO A DRAINAGE SYSTEM.

12.  ALL LANDSCAPE AREAS MUST INCLUDE A PERMANENT FULLY AUTOMATIC IRRIGATION
SYSTEM. IRRIGATION SYSTEMS MUST UTILIZE WATER CONSERVATION DESIGN CONCEPTS
INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO LOW-FLOW SPRINKLER HEADS AND BUBBLERS, DRIP SYSTEMS,
ZONE SEPARATION, MICROCLIMATE CONSIDERATIONS, AND MOISTURE SENSORS. IRRIGATION
SYSTEMS MAY OPERATE ONLY BETWEEN THE HOURS OF 9 P.M. AND 6 A.M.

13. ALL LANDSCAPING, AS PLANTED PURSUANT TO THE APPROVED LANDSCAPING PLANS, AND
RELATED IRRIGATION SYSTEMS, MUST BE PROPERLY MAINTAINED IN REASONABLY GOOD
CONDITION, AND ANY WEEDS OR DECAYED OR DEAD VEGETATION SHALL BE REMOVED. THIS
REQUIREMENT APPLIES AT ALL TIMES DURING THE LIFE OF THE PROJECT, AND IT SHALL BE
UNLAWFUL FOR ANY LANDOWNER, AND PERSON HAVING LEAVING, OCCUPYING OR HAVING
CHARGE OR POSSESSION OF ANY PROPERTY TO VIOLATE THIS PROVISION.

14. ALL LANDSCAPING MUST BE DESIGNED AND INSTALLED SO AS TO REACH MATURITY WITHIN
FIVE (5) YEARS OF THE PLANTING DATE.

15. LANDSCAPING PLANS DEMONSTRATING COMPLIANCE WITH THE LANDSCAPING
REQUIREMENTS MUST BE PREPARED BY A REGISTERED LANDSCAPE ARCHITECT. FINAL SPECIES
SELECTION AND PLACEMENT OF ALL TREES AND VEGETATION MUST BE APPROVED BY THE
COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR AND THE PARK, RECREATION AND COMMUNITY SERVICES
DIRECTOR.

Q. MATERIALS AND COLORS.

1. A MINIMUM OF TWO (2) COLORS MUST BE USED ON THE PRIMARY STRUCTURE.

2. ALL BUILDING FACADES MUST UTILIZE THE SAME PALETTE OF MATERIALS IN THE SAME OR
SIMILAR PROPORTIONS. IF THE FRONT FACADE UTILIZES MORE THAN ONE (1) MATERIAL, THE
SAME COMBINATION OF MATERIALS MUST BE UTILIZED ON ALL FACADES.

3. WHEN MORE THAN ONE (1) PALETTE OF MATERIALS IS USED FOR MULTIPLE STRUCTURES
WITHIN A SINGLE PROJECT, THE PRIMARY MATERIALS MUST BE THE SAME FOR ALL
STRUCTURES; ONLY SECONDARY MATERIALS MAY BE CHANGED AMONG THE STRUCTURES. THIS
REQUIREMENT MAY BE WAIVED BY THE COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT DIRECTOR FOR PROJECTS
WITH FREESTANDING UNITS OR TOWNHOUSES WHERE ARCHITECTURAL VARIETY AMONG
STRUCTURES IS DEEMED APPROPRIATE BY THE DIRECTOR.

4. GLASS CURTAIN WALLS AND OTHER TRANSPARENT OR REFLECTIVE MATERIALS MAY NOT BE
UTILIZED FOR BUILDING FACADES.

OF THE BUILDING.
W. LIGHTING.

1. LIGHTING MUST BE PROVIDED IN ALL COMMON AREAS INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO:
PARKING GARAGES, OUTDOOR PARKING AREAS, COMMON OPEN SPACE AREAS, PEDESTRIAN
PATHS, STAIRWAYS, AND HALLWAYS.

2. OUTDOOR LIGHTING FIXTURES MUST BE POSITIONED AND DIRECTED SO AS NOT TO SHINE
OR CAUSE GLARE ONTO ADJACENT PROPERTIES OR PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY.

3. FREE-STANDING LIGHTING FIXTURES MUST BE NO TALLER THAN EIGHT (8) FEET AS
MEASURED FROM THE ABUTTING GROUND SURFACE OR FLOOR LEVEL.

4. ALL LIGHTING FIXTURES MUST BE CONSISTENT WITH THE ARCHITECTURAL STYLE OF THE
BUILDING.

X. MASTER TELEVISION CABLE SYSTEM.

A MASTER TELEVISION CABLE SYSTEM WITH ONE (1) OR MORE TELEVISION CABLE OUTLETS IN
EACH INDIVIDUAL UNIT MUST BE PROVIDED. [FORMERLY NUMBERED SECTION 31-44; AMENDED
BY ORD. NO. 15-8,860, EFF. 2/27/15; 3750, 3730; 3690, 3676, 3535, 3255, 3139, 3058, 2725, 2640, 2616,
2387, 2386, 2371.]

CITY OF BURBANK PUBIC WORKS.

APPLICANT SHALL PROTECT IN PLACE ALL SURVEY MONUMENTS (CITY, COUNTY, STATE, FEDERAL, AND
PRIVATE). PURSUANT TO CALIFORNIA BUSINESS AND PROFESSIONS CODE SECTION 8771, WHEN
MONUMENTS EXIST THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY THE WORK, THE MONUMENTS SHALL BE LOCATED AND
REFERENCED BY OR UNDER THE DIRECTION OF A LICENSED LAND SURVEYOR OR LICENSED CIVIL
ENGINEER LEGALLY AUTHORIZED TO PRACTICE LAND SURVEYING, PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION, AND A
CORNER RECORD OR RECORD OF SURVEY OF THE REFERENCES SHALL BE FILED WITH THE COUNTY
SURVEYOR. A PERMANENT MONUMENT SHALL BE RESET, OR A WITNESS MONUMENT OR MONUMENTS
SET TO PERPETUATE THE LOCATION IF ANY MONUMENT THAT COULD BE AFFECTED, AND A CORNER
RECORD OR RECORD OF SURVEY SHALL BE FILED WITH THE COUNTY SURVEYOR PRIOR TO THE
RECORDING OF A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLETION FOR THE PROJECT.
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Top row, Left to Right
Glazed terracotta tile,
blue

‘Kebony’ wood cladding
system

Concrete vertical
surface, board-formed

Middle row, Left to
Right
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Slatted wood screen
system

Concrete flooring,
neutral color

Bottom row, Left to
Right

Raked stucco, integral
color to be selected

Linear concrete paver
hardscape

Shadow blocks,
Projected
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e NORTH PARCEL A s ke
RESIDENTIAL OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT. DONOT 6
BE VERIFIED IN THE FIELD BY THE
4100 RIVERSIDE CONTRACTOR. ALL WORK MUST COMPLY
WITH LOCAL STANDARDS AND
LOT NORTH: 29,802 SF REGULATIONS. TO BE READ IN CONJUNCTION
WITH THE ARCHITECT 'S SPECIFICATION AND
OPEN SPACE OTHER CONSULTANT INFORMATION.
REQUIRED COMMON OPEN SPACE: 9,090 o OO S/ et oo o
PROVIDED COMMON OPEN SPACE TOTAL: 9,623
*' REQ. LANDSCAPED COMMON OPEN SPACE (15%): 1,364
PROVIDED LANDSCAPE TOTAL.: 4,306
Q
REQUIRED PUBLICITY ACCESSIBLE OPEN SPACE: 833
PROVIDED PUBLICITY ACCESSIBLE OPEN SPACE: 900
REQ. LANDSCAPED LOT AREA (15%): 4,470
PROVIDED LANDSCAPE LOT AREA TOTAL.: 4,306
TREES
REQUIRED TREES (1 PER 600 SF OF C.O.S.: 16
PROVIDED TREES: 19
L2_NORTH PARCEL_ COMMON OPEN SPACE AREA LT_NORTH PARCEL_COMMON OPEN SPACE AREA
[ PROVIDED LANDSCAPE AREA: 3634 SF I | PROVIDED LANDSCAPE AREA: 672 SF
PROVIDED HARDSCAPE AREA: 3,904 SF PROVIDED HARDSCAPE AREA: 1951 SF
B | POOL AREA 362 SF TOTAL OPEN SPACE AREA: 2,623 sf
TOTAL OPEN SPACE AREA: 7900 SF ROW HARDSCAPE AREA: 4173 SF
@ PROVIDED TREES TOTAL : 13 @ TOTAL PROVIDED ON SITE TREES: 6
' .:7:- EXISTING ROW TREES TO BE REMOVED: 2
‘ EXISTING ROW TREES TO BE MAINTAINED: | 5
‘ PROPOSED NEW ROW STREET TREES: 2 (NEW STREET TREE TO BE A MIN. 36" BOX)
TOTAL ROW TREES: 6
o - SOUTH PARCEL
RESIDENTIAL OPEN SPACE CALCULATIONS
i 4100 RIVERSIDE
LOT SOUTH: 15,000 SF
I OPEN SPACE
REQUIRED COMMON OPEN SPACE: 1,350
PROVIDED COMMON OPEN SPACE TOTAL.: 1,350
- KEY
REQ. LANDSCAPED COMMON OPEN SPACE (15%): 203
PROVIDED LANDSCAPE TOTAL.: 975
REQ. LANDSCAPED LOT AREA (15%): 2,250
PROVIDED LANDSCAPE LOT AREA: 4,219
TREES
REQUIRED TREES (1 PER 600 SF OF C.0.S.): 3
PROVIDED TREES: 6
L2 SOUTH PARCEL OPEN SPACE AREA L1_SOUTH PARCEL_ COMMON OPEN SPACE AREA
I | PROVIDED LANDSCAPE AREA: 1,278 SF BN | PROVIDED LANDSCAPE AREA: 2,891 SF 617 S Olive St. Suite 1110
PROVIDED HARDSCAPE AREA: 1477 SF PROVIDED LANDSCAPED C.O.S.: 975 SF Los Angeles
TOTAL OPEN SPACE AREA: 2755 SF PROVIDED HARDSCAPE AREA: 375 SF CA90014 relmstudiocom
) | PROVIDED TREES TOTAL: 3 TOTAL OPEN SPACE AREA: 1,350 SF
ROW HARDSCAPE AREA: 600 SF
@ TOTAL PROVIDED ON SITE TREES: 3 R E M
-+ | EXISTING ROW TREES TO BE REMOVED: 0 L
EXISTING ROW TREES TO BE MAINTAINED: | 2
PROPOSED NEW ROW STREET TREES: 0
TOTAL ROW TREES: 2 LICENSE STAMP
ADDITIONAL NOTES: BIKE PARKING CALCULATIONS
TRANSFORMER PAD 4100 RIVERSIDE
- New plantings within 3 feet of the back or sides of the pad and within 8 feet of the front shall be of a ground cover type.
- All shrubbery will only be installed outside of the working zones with trees placed a minimum of an additional 8 feet beyond. .
- Finished grades will be a minimum of 5 inches below the grade level of the top of transformer pads. REQUIRED SHORT TERM BIKE PARKING (COMMERCIAL): 4
- Allirrigation systems shall be installed so that water is not directed onto the switch, the transformers, or the concrete pads. REQUIRED SHORT TERM BIKE PARKING (RESIDENTIAL): 4
- Surface water shall drain away from the concrete pads.
TOTAL REQUIRED SHORT TERM BIKE PARKING: 8
LANDSCAPE AND IRRIGATION PLANS PROVIDED SHORT TERM BIKE PARKING: 10 PROJECT
- Landscape and irrigation plans prepared by a licensed landscape architect will be submitted with the building plan check. MAWA 4100 RIVERSIDE
and ETWU calculations will be provided to demonstrate compliance with Municipal Water Efficient Landscape Ordinance (MWELO). 4100 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
BURBANK, CA. 91505
DRAWING
STREET TREES
- Trees planted in the area adjacent to the street/alley will be of a type that will not grow into the existing power lines and will also have
sufficient clearance from the streetlight facilities. SCALE DATE PRINTED
- Owner is responsible for installing identified street trees. Owner will contact the Forestry Supervisor, at (818) 238-5343, at least for- AS INDICATED
ty-eight (48) hours prior to installation. DRAWN BY CHECKED BY
- New street trees will require new tree pits within the existing sidewalk. RELM
- Each street tree shall be receive water from an automatically controlled irrigation system utilizing tree bubblers as required. JOB NUMBER
- Tree Protection Zones will be shown on the irrigation plans submitted for building plan check. 200151
DRAWING NO. LO O'I REV.
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Los Angeles
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RELM

LICENSE STAMP
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